

**Bid # 07-009
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	C & B Medical, Inc.		Henry Schein, Inc.		Laerdal Medical Corporation		Medco Supply		Moore Medical, LLC	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6" long, 100 per package	25	Package	XX	XX	\$0.46	\$11.50			\$0.40	\$10.00	\$2.76	\$69.00
Balls, Cotton, 500 per package	52	Package	\$3.45	\$179.40	\$1.81	\$94.12			\$1.65	\$85.80	\$0.99	\$51.48
Bandage, adhesive, non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	106	Box	\$3.48	\$368.88	\$1.48	\$156.88			\$1.99	\$210.94	\$1.42	\$150.52
Bandage, adhesive, non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	95	Box	\$3.96	\$376.20	\$1.63	\$154.85			\$2.45	\$232.75	\$1.53	\$145.35
Covers, thermometer probe, for Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	5	Box	\$17.70	\$88.50	\$9.46	\$47.30			\$8.75	\$43.75	\$9.14	\$45.70
Cups, medicine, 1-ounce, plastic, graduated, 100 per sleeve	87	Sleeve	\$1.27	\$110.49	\$0.59	\$51.33			\$0.70	\$60.90	\$0.69	\$60.03
Cups, paper, 5-ounce, Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	12	Case	\$153.30	\$1,839.60	\$83.10	\$997.20			XX	XX		
Pads, gauze, sterile, 2" X 2", 100 per box	14	Package	\$4.06	\$56.84	\$2.21	\$30.94			\$2.30	\$32.20	XX	XX
Pads, gauze, sterile, 4" X 4", 100 per box	9	Package	\$5.77	\$51.93	\$4.79	\$43.11			\$4.50	\$40.50	XX	XX
Acetaminophen, 500 mg., 700 per bottle	2	Bottle	\$15.47	\$30.94	\$11.92	\$23.84			XX	XX	\$6.26	\$12.52
Alcohol, Isopropyl, 16-ounce bottle	2	Bottle	\$1.71	\$3.42	\$1.22	\$2.44			\$0.98	\$1.96	\$1.02	\$2.04
Alcohol Prep Pads, 200 per box, 2"X1½"	4	Box	\$1.97	\$7.88	\$1.14	\$4.56			\$1.56	\$6.24	\$1.32	\$5.28
AsthmaPak Personal Care Kit, Personal Best® Peak Flow Meter, daily record chart, OptiHaler® Clear MDI drug delivery system, booklet and video	2	Kit										
Audio Scout, Beltone or equal, w/head phones, blue	2	Each			\$877.11	\$1,754.22						
Bag, emergency professional, 9"H X 20"W X 13"L	2	Each			\$121.99	\$243.98			\$126.61	\$253.22	XX	XX
Bandage, adhesive, non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 2" X 4½", 50 per box	2	Box	\$6.09	\$12.18	XX	XX			\$2.97	\$5.94	\$3.10	\$6.20
Bandage, butterfly closure, 1½" X 3/8", 100 per box	3	Box	\$5.27	\$15.81	\$0.93	\$2.79			\$2.72	\$8.16	\$2.38	\$7.14
Bandage, elastic, Flexicon, 1"X 4.1 yards, 24/package	8	Package	\$8.57	\$68.56	XX	XX			XX	XX	XX	XX
Bandage, rubber elastic, 3 inches X 5 yards	12	Roll	\$0.69	\$8.28	\$4.92	\$48.24			\$0.42	\$5.04	XX	XX
Basin, emesis, polypropylene, 10" long	2	Each	XX	XX	\$0.14	\$0.28			\$0.70	\$1.40	\$0.13	\$0.26
Blankets, thermal, 100% acrylic, 66" X 90", fully washable, fits twin or double bed, blue	6	Each	\$25.97	\$155.82	\$10.57	\$63.42			XX	XX		
Book – ABCs of Asthma	2	Each	\$24.21	\$48.42								
Book – Current Year Nursing Drug Handbook	2	Each	\$42.23	\$84.46	\$40.94	\$81.88			\$33.89	\$67.78		
Book - Current Year PDR® Nurse's Handbook	2	Each	\$37.41	\$74.82	\$53.89	\$107.78			\$54.04	\$108.08		
Book – English and Spanish Medical Terms	2	Each	\$34.83	\$69.66								
Book -- Medical Dictionary	2	Each	\$41.73	\$83.46	\$47.76	\$95.52			\$33.13	\$66.26		
Book – New School Health Handbook	2	Each	\$31.99	\$63.98								
Book - Pocket Guide to Pediatric Assessment	2	Each	\$37.23	\$74.46								
Book - Practical Management of Asthma	2	Each	\$74.94	\$149.88								
Book - School Nurse from the Black Lagoon	2	Each	\$3.36	\$6.72								
Book - School Nurse Source Book of Health Plans	2	Each	\$71.36	\$142.72								
Book - Taking Food Allergies to School	2	Each	\$24.21	\$48.42	\$6.26	\$12.52						
Book - Wong and Whaley's Manual of Pediatric Nursing	2	Each										
Cabinet, first aid, wall-mounted, 12"W X 18"H X 4"D, filled with first aid products	4	Each	\$115.33	\$461.32							\$61.56	\$246.24
Cabinet, narcotics, Homak or equal, double door protection, two adjustable steel shelves. Autumn White, 24"W X 10"D X 30"H.	2	Each			\$284.90	\$569.80			XX	XX		
Can, waste, step-on, steel, 6-gallon, red, biohazard, must meet OSHA bloodborne pathogen standards	2	Each			\$67.22	\$134.44			XX	XX	XX	XX
Chart, Letter, Good-Lite LD, 10-foot only, 9" X 14" acuity cards	2	Each	\$14.25	\$28.50	\$11.18	\$22.36						

Bid # 07-009
Clinic Supplies and Equipment

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	C & B Medical, Inc.		Henry Schein, Inc.		Laerdal Medical Corporation		Medco Supply		Moore Medical, LLC	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Chart, Symbol, for Good-Lite Only, three flash cards and control panel key	2	Each	\$25.00	\$50.00								
Chest, ice, seven-quart, Igloo Playmate or equal	2	Each	\$19.95	\$39.90	\$12.44	\$24.88			\$14.05	\$28.10		
Clippers, fingernail, 2¼"	2	Each	\$1.05	\$2.10	\$0.38	\$0.76			\$0.40	\$0.80	XX	XX
Container, biohazard, Pro-Tec or equal, safety handle, clear "see-thru" lids, 150-180 syringes, 1-gallon capacity	2	Each	\$16.83	\$33.66	\$3.02	\$6.04			XX	XX	\$2.19	\$4.38
Containers, tooth, sturdy plastic, to store a pulled tooth	1	Package	\$5.25	\$5.25	\$15.56	\$15.56			XX	XX		
Cotton Rolls, Crosstex or equal, non-sterile, 1½" X 3/8", 2000 per box	2	Box	\$26.43	\$52.86	XX	XX			\$17.65	\$35.30	XX	XX
Cotton Roll Dispenser, Crosstex or equal, holds approximately 50 rolls, 4" X 3½" X 2"	2	Each	\$25.64	\$51.28	XX	XX			\$12.19	\$24.38		
Couch, recovery, with 12-position headrest and drawers with aluminum pulls, 72"L X 27"W X 25"H	2	Each			XX	XX			XX	XX		
Couch, recovery, with 12-position headrest, natural hardwood legs, 72"L X 27"W X 25"H	4	Each							XX	XX		
Counter, pill	2	Each	\$14.81	\$29.62	\$9.36	\$18.72						
Covers, thermometer probe, for Filac, 500 per box	4	Box	\$23.54	\$94.16	\$14.31	\$57.24			\$14.95	\$59.80	\$12.50	\$50.00
Cream, Benadryl, 1-ounce tube	2	Each	\$4.73	\$9.46	\$3.48	\$6.96			\$3.46	\$6.92	XX	XX
Cream, first aide, 1½ ounce	2	Each	\$3.45	\$6.90	\$2.43	\$4.86			\$2.55	\$5.10	\$1.50	\$3.00
Cream, Nivea, 8-ounce original formula	2	Each			\$4.44	\$8.88			\$4.33	\$8.66		
Crusher, pill	2	Each	\$3.90	\$7.80	\$5.86	\$11.72			\$4.31	\$8.62	\$3.99	\$7.98
Cutter, pill	2	Each	\$4.75	\$9.50	\$4.54	\$9.08			\$4.31	\$8.62	\$2.18	\$4.36
Cutter, ring	2	Each	\$15.50	\$31.00	\$4.43	\$8.86			\$4.20	\$8.40	\$5.79	\$11.58
Depressors, tongue, junior, 500 per box	2	Box	\$5.05	\$10.10	\$3.26	\$6.52			\$2.45	\$4.90	\$1.97	\$3.94
Detector, middle ear fluid, including verification tube and disposable probe tips	2	Each										
Disinfectant, Envirocide only, 24-ounce trigger spray	2	Each	\$13.25	\$26.50	\$6.19	\$12.38			\$6.40	\$12.80	\$6.67	\$13.34
Disinfectant, Envirocide only, gallon refill	2	Gallon	\$32.50	\$65.00	\$17.89	\$35.78			\$18.51	\$37.02	\$18.96	\$37.92
Dispenser, alcohol, spill-proof, 8-ounce dispensing unit	2	Each	\$6.46	\$12.92	\$5.23	\$10.46			\$4.41	\$8.82	\$5.11	\$10.22
Dispenser, pump, for gallon container of Hibiclens® antiseptic/antimicrobial hand wash	2	Each			\$54.75	\$109.50			XX	XX	XX	XX
Envelopes, pill, 3½" X 2¼", 1000 per box	2	Box	\$29.73	\$59.46	\$16.37	\$32.74			\$19.90	\$39.80	\$16.80	\$33.60
Floss, dental, waxed, 100 yards	2	Each	\$1.65	\$3.30	\$2.86	\$5.72			\$0.33	\$0.66		
Forceps, splinter, 3.5", stainless steel	2	Each	\$1.72	\$3.44	\$0.63	\$1.26			XX	XX	XX	XX
Forceps, tissue, 1X2 teeth, 5.5", stainless steel	2	Each	\$1.64	\$3.28	\$0.75	\$1.50			\$1.15	\$2.30	XX	XX
Gauze, rolls, 2", sterile bandage, 2" X 75", 12/package	4	Package	\$4.77	\$19.08	\$2.36	\$9.44			\$4.47	\$17.88	\$2.72	\$10.88
Gauze, rolls, 4", sterile bandage, 4" X 75", 12/package	4	Package	\$6.73	\$26.92	\$2.83	\$11.32			\$6.28	\$25.12	\$3.52	\$14.08
Gel, antibacterial, 8-ounce pump, Purell or equal	8	Each	\$5.96	\$47.68	\$2.61	\$20.88			\$1.91	\$15.28	\$1.82	\$14.56
Gel, Avagard D	2	Each	\$4.11	\$8.22	\$2.13	\$4.26			\$2.25	\$4.50		
Gloves, non-latex, non-sterile, non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	8	Box	\$5.50	\$44.00	\$2.79	\$22.32			\$2.95	\$23.60	\$2.71	\$21.68
Gloves, non-latex, non-sterile, non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, medium, 100 per box	8	Box	\$5.50	\$44.00	\$2.79	\$22.32			\$2.95	\$23.60	\$2.71	\$21.68
Glucometer Elite® System or equal, includes Elite® Blood Glucose Meter, 10 Elite® Check Strips, vinyl case, 10 Elite® Test Strips, Elite® normal control, microlet lancing device, user guide, clinilog diary	2	Each	\$74.07	\$148.14	XX	XX			XX	XX	XX	XX
Hammer, percussion, 7½", solid chrome/steel handle, solid rubber head	2	Each	\$4.90	\$9.80	\$1.18	\$2.36			\$2.50	\$5.00	\$2.60	\$5.20
Hydrogen Peroxide, 3% solution, 16-ounce	2	Each	\$0.97	\$1.94	\$0.59	\$1.18			\$0.45	\$0.90	\$0.53	\$1.06

Bid # 07-009
Clinic Supplies and Equipment

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	C & B Medical, Inc.		Henry Schein, Inc.		Laerdal Medical Corporation		Medco Supply		Moore Medical, LLC	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Ibuprophen, 200 mg., 500 per bottle	2	Bottle	\$13.50	\$27.00	\$9.16	\$18.32			\$8.05	\$16.10	\$9.84	\$19.68
Inhalants, Ammonia, 10 per box	2	Box	\$1.85	\$3.70	\$1.26	\$2.52			\$1.97	\$3.94	\$1.71	\$3.42
Jars, glass, sundry, 5-jar set, stainless steel covers, labeled: Gauze, Cotton, Applicators, Bandages and Tongue Depressors	2	Kit			\$25.54	\$51.08			\$38.55	\$77.10	\$24.12	\$48.24
Kit, contact lens, contains 1 pocket pack, 2 pair latex gloves, 1 case, 1 eyewash (4 ounce), 1 saline solution (4 ounce), 1 pocket mirror, 1 penlight	1	Kit										
Kit, eyeglass repair	3	Kit	\$1.63	\$4.89	\$0.83	\$2.49			\$1.50	\$4.50		
Kit, sewing, contains minimum of three needles, various thread colors, small scissors, thimble, threader	2	Kit	\$1.75	\$3.50								
Lancets, E-Z Ject™ or equal, 200 per box	2	Box	\$9.00	\$18.00	XX	XX			\$15.10	\$30.20		
Lancets, Microlets, for use with Glucometer Elite system, 100 per box	2	Box	\$17.11	\$34.22	\$93.34	\$186.68			\$99.77	\$199.54		
License, Healthmaster Software SQL	2	Each										
Mask, Pocket, Laerdal™ or equal, with one-way valve, includes oxygen inlet and head strap	2	Each	\$32.96	\$65.92	\$9.28	\$18.56	\$11.95	\$23.90	\$17.00	\$34.00	XX	XX
Meter, Peak Flow, Personal Best (SH Y61-100)	2	Each	\$18.71	\$37.42	XX	XX			XX	XX		
Napkins, feminine, 24 per package	2	Package	\$2.98	\$5.96	\$3.48	\$6.96			\$2.51	\$5.02		
Nebulizer System, COMP-Air™ Compressor by OMRON or equal, 5-year warranty, 5.5 pounds	2	Each	\$65.39	\$130.78	XX	XX			\$49.15	\$98.30	XX	XX
Occluder, eye, unbreakable plastic, 6 per package	2	Package	\$12.50	\$25.00	\$11.03	\$22.06			XX	XX		
Ointment, Triple Antibiotic, foil pack, 144's	2	Box	\$30.28	\$60.56	XX	XX			XX	XX	XX	XX
Ophthalmoscope/Otoscope, 2.5 volt Halogen light source, NON-rechargeable batteries, includes reusable specula and disposable specula in case	2	Each			\$330.56	\$661.12			\$479.05	\$958.10	\$230.71	\$461.42
Oximeter, Pulse, Nonin Onyx or equal, fits fingers .3" to 1", LED display, saturation rates 0-100%, 18-300 pulses per minute	2	Each	\$292.80	\$585.60	\$240.07	\$480.14			\$248.77	\$497.54	\$198.99	\$397.98
Oximeter case, Nonin Onyx or equal, yellow	2	Each			\$15.29	\$30.58						
Pack, fanny, Pick Enterprises pickpp001 or equal	2	Each			\$9.59	\$19.18			\$16.19	\$32.38		
Pads, eye, oval, 12 per box	1	Box	\$11.34	\$11.34	\$4.82	\$4.82			XX	XX	XX	XX
Pads, gauze, sterile, 3" X 3", 100 per box	2	Box	\$4.36	\$8.72	\$3.00	\$6.00			\$2.80	\$5.60	\$2.81	\$5.62
Pads, heating, deluxe, three fixed heats, dry	2	Each	\$14.61	\$29.22	\$8.73	\$17.46			\$11.15	\$22.30	\$10.73	\$21.46
Pads, Sterile, Telfa, non-adherent, Curity® or equal, 2" X 3", 10 per box	4	Box	\$1.65	\$6.60	\$3.68	\$14.72			\$6.62	\$26.48	\$3.51	\$14.04
Petroleum jelly, 3.25-ounce	3	Each	\$1.03	\$3.09	\$1.04	\$3.12			\$1.65	\$4.95	\$0.98	\$2.94
Resuscitator, Laerdal™ or equal, snap-on coupling, textured surface, adult, 1600 ml	3	Each	\$21.06	\$63.18			\$195.00	\$585.00	\$10.68	\$32.04	\$8.60	\$25.80
Resuscitator, Laerdal™ or equal, snap-on coupling, textured surface, child, 500 ml	2	Each	\$37.91	\$75.82	\$192.80	\$385.60	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$10.51	\$21.02	\$8.60	\$17.20
Robi Comb, LiceGuard	2	Each	\$42.85	\$85.70	\$20.45	\$40.90			\$20.12	\$40.24		
Saline wash, 12-ounce	2	Each	\$9.50	\$19.00	\$2.79	\$5.58			\$2.84	\$5.68	XX	XX
Scale, Health-O-Meter®, includes height rod and casters, accurate ¼-pound units to 350 pounds, non-slip vinyl platform	2	Each	\$260.36	\$520.72	\$217.11	\$434.22			\$179.97	\$359.94	XX	XX
Scissors, bandage, Lister or equal, 5½", stainless steel	2	Each	\$2.55	\$5.10	XX	XX			XX	XX	\$4.32	\$8.64
Screeener (20/30), Vision, Good-Lite™ Insta-Line™ or equal, includes maintenance kit, occluder, E-Chart, Letter Chart, HOTV Test Set for visual acuity, prism and rectangles for muscle imbalance test, hyperopia glasses (plus 1.25 & 2.25)	2	Each	\$999.75	\$1,999.50	\$793.87	\$1,587.74			\$1,605.20	\$3,210.40		

Bid # 07-009
Clinic Supplies and Equipment

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	C & B Medical, Inc.		Henry Schein, Inc.		Laerdal Medical Corporation		Medco Supply		Moore Medical, LLC	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Shampoo, Rid Lice, Pediculicide or equal, with comb, 4-ounce bottle	2	Bottle	XX	XX	XX	XX			\$9.99	\$19.98	XX	XX
Sheets, bed, cotton, white, 72" X 90"	3	Each										
Sling, arm, adult Large, 15" X 9", disposable, muslin, envelope-type with adjustable slide-type buckle	2	Each	\$6.22	\$12.44	\$2.69	\$5.38			\$2.10	\$4.20	\$3.13	\$6.26
Sling, arm, adult medium, 12½" X 7½", disposable, muslin envelope-type with adjustable slide-type buckle	2	Each	\$6.22	\$12.44	\$2.69	\$5.38			\$2.10	\$4.20	\$3.13	\$6.26
Sling, arm, adult small, 10" X 6", disposable, muslin, envelope-type, with adjustable slide-type buckle	2	Each	\$6.22	\$12.44	\$2.69	\$5.38			\$2.10	\$4.20	\$3.13	\$6.26
Sling, arm, child, 8" X 5", envelope-type, velcro closure, with adjustable slide-type buckle	1	Each	\$6.22	\$6.22	\$3.39	\$3.39			\$2.10	\$2.10		
Soap, Liquid, Dial® or equal, gallon refill	2	Gallon	\$13.31	\$26.62	XX	XX			\$11.48	\$22.96	\$9.37	\$18.74
Soap Pump, Dial® or equal, 7.5-ounce	2	Each	\$2.80	\$5.60	\$1.83	\$3.66			\$1.91	\$3.82	\$1.70	\$3.40
Sphygmomanometer unit, adult, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	2	Each	\$33.94	\$67.88	\$16.22	\$32.44			XX	XX	XX	XX
Sphygmomanometer unit, child, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	2	Each	\$33.94	\$67.88	\$16.22	\$32.44			XX	XX	XX	XX
Sphygmomanometer unit, large adult, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	2	Each	\$35.47	\$70.94	\$20.83	\$41.66			XX	XX	XX	XX
Splints, arm, reusable, adult, 3½" X 18"	6	Each			\$1.66	\$9.96			XX	XX	XX	XX
Splints, arm, reusable, child, 3½" X 9"	5	Each			\$1.28	\$6.40			XX	XX	XX	XX
Splints, finger, 2" X 4¼", Sam Splint or equal	2	Each	\$1.49	\$2.98	\$9.41	\$18.82			\$0.70	\$1.40		
Splints, Plastalume® or equal, nine sizes, three of each size, 13 of most frequently used, 40 per box	2	Each	\$101.12	\$202.24	\$31.27	\$62.54			\$30.77	\$61.54		
Spray, burn, 2-ounce pump	2	Each			\$1.46	\$2.92			\$1.79	\$3.58	XX	XX
Station, eyewash safety, with reusable 32-ounce plastic bottle, 17½"X15"	2	Each	\$21.02	\$42.04	\$25.98	\$51.96			\$19.47	\$38.94	\$20.99	\$41.98
Steri-Strips, ¼" X 3", 150 per box, 3M or equal	2	Box	\$88.36	\$176.72	\$44.77	\$89.54			\$47.95	\$95.90	\$45.17	\$90.34
Stethoscope, dual head, lightweight, 3M Littman™ or equal, 20" tubing, adult	2	Each	\$106.57	\$213.14	XX	XX			XX	XX	XX	XX
Stethoscope, dual head, lightweight, 3M Littman™ or equal, 20" tubing, pediatric	1	Each	\$120.19	\$120.19	XX	XX					XX	XX
Sticks, pediculosis screening, 6", 100 per box	2	Box	\$4.45	\$8.90	\$3.06	\$6.12					\$1.66	\$3.32
Suction unit, DeVilbiss AE-7200 or equal, with carrying case, runs on AC power or battery, 80-550mmHg vacuum and 27 lpm flow	2	Each							XX	XX		
Tablets, glucose, 50 per box	2	Box	\$6.23	\$12.46	\$1.03	\$2.06			XX	XX	XX	XX
Tampons, 40 per package	4	Package	\$8.23	\$32.92	\$6.99	\$27.96			XX	XX		
Tape, medical, 1" X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box	7	Box	\$12.50	\$87.50	\$6.96	\$48.72			\$4.77	\$33.39	\$6.69	\$46.83
Tape, paper, very porous, hypoallergenic, 1 inch X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box	6	Box	\$10.50	\$63.00	\$6.67	\$40.02			\$4.77	\$28.62	\$2.91	\$17.46
Tape, paper, very porous, hypoallergenic, 2 inch X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box	8	Box	\$10.50	\$84.00	\$6.67	\$53.36			\$4.77	\$38.16	\$2.91	\$23.28
Tape, surgical, hypoallergenic, latex-free, ½ inch X 5 yards, 24 rolls per box	2	Box	\$14.60	\$29.20	\$6.67	\$13.34			\$4.77	\$9.54	\$6.69	\$13.38
Test, Color Discrimination, Waggoner HRR Color Vision Test (School Health Y11-279 or equal	1	Each	XX	XX								
Thermometer, electric, with probe covers, Welch Allyn SureTemp or equal	2	Each	\$357.14	\$714.28	\$196.28	\$392.56			\$205.11	\$410.22	\$196.37	\$392.74

Bid # 07-009
Clinic Supplies and Equipment

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	C & B Medical, Inc.		Henry Schein, Inc.		Laerdal Medical Corporation		Medco Supply		Moore Medical, LLC	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Thermometer, single use, 3M Tempa-DOT or equal, 100 per box	2	Box	\$18.00	\$36.00	XX	XX			\$10.08	\$20.16	XX	XX
Towelettes, cleansing, must meet OSHA standard for use as an "antiseptic" towelette, 50 per box	5	Box	\$2.49	\$12.45	\$1.36	\$6.80			XX	XX	\$1.20	\$6.00
Towels, bath, terry cloth, 22" X 44", white	4	Each	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$16.99	\$67.96			XX	XX		
Tray, clean-up, containing 1 Citri-Zorb, 1 large absorbent towel, 1 red biohazard bag, 2 latex gloves, 1 mask with eye shield, 1 Scoop and Scraper, 1 Chloro-Sol Bleach Packet	3	Each	\$8.50	\$25.50					XX	XX	\$4.04	\$12.12
Tweezers, La Cross® or equal, diagonal	2	Each	\$1.51	\$3.02	XX	XX			XX	XX		
Tweezers, La Cross® or equal, pointed	2	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX			XX	XX		
Valve, one-way replacement, Laerdal la820400 or equal	6	Each	\$8.50	\$51.00	\$4.18	\$25.08	\$4.73	\$28.38	\$5.17	\$31.02	XX	XX
Video - "Breaking the Lice Cycle"	2	Each	\$42.79	\$85.58								
Wash, hand, antiseptic/antimicrobial, Hibiclens®, gallon	2	Gallon	\$85.83	\$171.66	\$72.34	\$144.68			\$48.67	\$97.34	\$45.00	\$90.00
Wax, orthodontic	2	Each	\$1.83	\$3.66	\$9.09	\$18.18			\$1.20	\$2.40	\$0.81	\$1.62
Wheelchair with swing-away detachable, elevating leg rest, padded calf pads, 16" wide seat, 24" rear tire, molded footplates, armrests, and 8" front casters. Black leatherette or tough embossed upholstery. Weight capacity 250 pounds. Seat measures 16"D X 18"W	1	Each	\$192.93	\$192.93	\$269.99	\$269.99			XX	XX	\$193.10	\$193.10
Wheelchair with swing-away detachable, elevating leg rest, padded calf pads, 18" wide seat, 24" rear tire, molded footplates, armrests, and 8" front casters. Black leatherette or tough embossed upholstery. Weight capacity 300 pounds. Seat measures 16"D X 18"W	1	Each	\$210.74	\$210.74					XX	XX	XX	XX
Wipes, audio, 4" X 6½", 36 per canister	3	Canister			\$3.48	\$10.44			XX	XX		
Wipes, baby, alcohol-free, unscented, in a pop-up container, 224 per tub	2	Tub			\$3.98	\$7.96			XX	XX	XX	XX
Wrap, Coban™ or equal, self-adhesive, 3" X 5 yards	6	Roll	\$2.64	\$15.84	xx	XX			XX	XX		
Catalog Discount, All Other Items			10%		15%**		0%		10%		12%**	

XX = Does not meet specifications
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at opening:
Barbara Schor, Buyer
Dottie Morrow, Buyer

**Bid # 07-009
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	Pocket Nurse Enterprises, Inc.		Sammons Preston Rolyon		School Health Corporation		School Kids Healthcare		School Nurse Supply, Inc.		William V. MacGill & Company	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6" long, 100 per package	\$0.65	\$16.25	XX	XX	\$0.45	\$11.25	\$0.29	\$7.25	\$0.60	\$15.00	\$0.60	\$15.00
Balls, Cotton, 500 per package	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$1.92	\$99.84	\$10.30	\$535.60	\$2.23	\$115.96	\$2.49	\$129.48
Bandage, adhesive, non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	\$2.28	\$241.68			\$2.34	\$248.04	\$1.45	\$153.70	\$2.49	\$263.94	\$3.12	\$330.72
Bandage, adhesive, non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	\$2.89	\$274.55			\$2.97	\$282.15	\$1.56	\$148.20	\$2.79	\$265.05	\$3.20	\$304.00
Covers, thermometer probe, for Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	XX	XX	\$14.35	\$71.75	\$9.33	\$46.65	\$9.81	\$49.05	\$9.95	\$49.75	\$9.50	\$47.50
Cups, medicine, 1-ounce, plastic, graduated, 100 per sleeve	\$1.25	\$108.75			\$0.77	\$66.99	\$0.80	\$69.60	\$1.39	\$120.93	\$1.20	\$104.40
Cups, paper, 5-ounce, Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	XX	XX			XX	XX	XX	XX	\$74.70	\$896.40	\$94.50	\$1,134.00
Pads, gauze, sterile, 2" X 2", 100 per box	XX	XX	\$4.94	\$69.16	\$2.78	\$38.92	\$2.12	\$29.68	\$2.99	\$41.86	\$3.35	\$46.90
Pads, gauze, sterile, 4" X 4", 100 per box	XX	XX	\$8.54	\$76.86	\$5.08	\$45.72	\$4.12	\$37.08	\$4.91	\$44.19	\$6.00	\$54.00
Acetaminophen, 500 mg., 700 per bottle					\$15.49	\$30.98			\$7.90	\$15.80	XX	XX
Alcohol, Isopropyl, 16-ounce bottle	\$1.40	\$2.80			\$1.26	\$2.52	\$1.45	\$2.90	\$0.99	\$1.98	XX	XX
Alcohol Prep Pads, 200 per box, 2"X1½"	\$1.99	\$7.96	\$5.35	\$21.40	\$2.22	\$8.88	\$1.38	\$5.52	\$2.29	\$9.16	\$2.20	\$8.80
AsthmaPak Personal Care Kit, Personal Best® Peak Flow Meter, daily record chart, OptiHaler® Clear MDI drug delivery system, booklet and video					XX	XX					\$25.00	\$50.00
Audio Scout, Beltone or equal, w/head phones, blue					\$820.00	\$1,640.00			XX	XX		
Bag, emergency professional, 9"H X 20"W X 13"L					\$82.86	\$165.72						
Bandage, adhesive, non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 2" X 4½", 50 per box					\$4.28	\$8.56	\$3.49	\$6.98	\$4.19	\$8.38	\$5.00	\$10.00
Bandage, butterfly closure, 1¼" X 3/8", 100 per box					\$2.08	\$6.24	\$1.27	\$3.81	\$4.89	\$14.67	\$4.70	\$14.10
Bandage, elastic, Flexicon, 1"X 4.1 yards, 24/package					\$4.99	\$39.92	\$4.97	\$39.76	\$4.49	\$35.92	\$5.35	\$42.80
Bandage, rubber elastic, 3 inches X 5 yards	\$0.63	\$7.56			\$0.43	\$5.16	\$0.39	\$4.68	\$0.65	\$7.80	\$0.58	\$6.96
Basin, emesis, polypropylene, 10" long	XX	XX			\$1.64	\$3.28	\$0.16	\$0.32	\$2.53	\$5.06	\$2.50	\$5.00
Blankets, thermal, 100% acrylic, 66" X 90", fully washable, fits twin or double bed, blue	\$9.50	\$57.00			\$13.70	\$82.20	\$7.50	\$45.00	\$14.91	\$89.46	\$14.50	\$87.00
Book – ABCs of Asthma					\$7.69	\$15.38	\$7.28	\$14.56	\$8.37	\$16.74	\$9.00	\$18.00
Book – Current Year Nursing Drug Handbook	\$38.95	\$77.90			\$33.98	\$67.96	\$34.10	\$68.20	XX	XX	\$25.00	\$50.00
Book - Current Year PDR® Nurse's Handbook	\$44.95	\$89.90			\$69.50	\$139.00			\$29.00	\$58.00		
Book – English and Spanish Medical Terms					\$25.96	\$51.92	\$30.69	\$61.38			\$26.00	\$52.00
Book -- Medical Dictionary	\$38.95	\$77.90			\$31.95	\$63.90	\$32.39	\$64.78	XX	XX	\$25.50	\$51.00
Book – New School Health Handbook							\$27.30	\$54.60	\$30.50	\$61.00	\$29.00	\$58.00
Book - Pocket Guide to Pediatric Assessment					\$22.95	\$45.90	\$21.92	\$43.84			\$21.30	\$42.60
Book - Practical Management of Asthma					\$42.96	\$85.92					\$42.00	\$84.00
Book - School Nurse from the Black Lagoon					\$2.50	\$5.00	\$2.48	\$4.96	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$2.74	\$5.48
Book - School Nurse Source Book of Health Plans					\$169.95	\$339.90			\$163.50	\$327.00	\$148.75	\$297.50
Book - Taking Food Allergies to School					\$7.69	\$15.38	\$7.29	\$14.58	\$9.00	\$18.00	\$8.00	\$16.00
Book - Wong and Whaley's Manual of Pediatric Nursing					\$37.57	\$75.14	\$32.89	\$65.78			\$65.00	\$130.00
Cabinet, first aid, wall-mounted, 12"W X 18"H X 4"D, filled with first aid products					\$127.90	\$511.60	\$91.87	\$367.48				
Cabinet, narcotics, Homak or equal, double door protection, two adjustable steel shelves. Autumn White, 24"W X 10"D X 30"H.					\$189.95	\$379.90						
Can, waste, step-on, steel, 6-gallon, red, biohazard, must meet OSHA bloodborne pathogen standards	\$102.31	\$204.62			XX	XX						
Chart, Letter, Good-Lite LD, 10-foot only, 9" X 14" acuity cards					\$10.71	\$21.42					\$13.00	\$26.00

**Bid # 07-009
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	Pocket Nurse Enterprises, Inc.		Sammons Preston Rolyon		School Health Corporation		School Kids Healthcare		School Nurse Supply, Inc.		William V. MacGill & Company	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Chart, Symbol, for Good-Lite Only, three flash cards and control panel key					\$21.43	\$42.86					\$22.00	\$44.00
Chest, ice, seven-quart, Igloo Playmate or equal					\$12.62	\$25.24					\$16.50	\$33.00
Clippers, fingernail, 2¼"	\$1.28	\$2.56	\$1.75	\$3.50	\$0.98	\$1.96			\$1.31	\$2.62	\$1.35	\$2.70
Container, biohazard, Pro-Tec or equal, safety handle, clear "see-thru" lids, 150-180 syringes, 1-gallon capacity					\$3.75	\$7.50	\$3.20	\$6.40	\$4.09	\$8.18	\$4.15	\$8.30
Containers, tooth, sturdy plastic, to store a pulled tooth					\$12.79	\$12.79	XX	XX	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$7.95	\$7.95
Cotton Rolls, Crosstex or equal, non-sterile, 1½" X 3/8", 2000 per box					\$20.09	\$40.18			\$23.89	\$47.78	\$20.00	\$40.00
Cotton Roll Dispenser, Crosstex or equal, holds approximately 50 rolls, 4" X 3½" X 2"					\$14.67	\$29.34						
Couch, recovery, with 12-position headrest and drawers with aluminum pulls, 72"L X 27"W X 25"H					\$544.00	\$1,088.00						
Couch, recovery, with 12-position headrest, natural hardwood legs, 72"L X 27"W X 25"H					\$299.00	\$1,196.00						
Counter, pill					\$6.95	\$13.90			\$4.98	\$9.96	\$6.00	\$12.00
Covers, thermometer probe, for Filac, 500 per box			\$22.45	\$89.80	\$15.36	\$61.44	\$13.85	\$55.40	\$15.99	\$63.96	\$17.00	\$68.00
Cream, Benadryl, 1-ounce tube					\$3.91	\$7.82			\$3.63	\$7.26	\$4.25	\$8.50
Cream, first aide, 1½ ounce					\$3.01	\$6.02			\$2.54	\$5.08	\$3.00	\$6.00
Cream, Nivea, 8-ounce original formula					\$5.09	\$10.18					\$4.85	\$9.70
Crusher, pill	\$43.90	\$87.80	\$10.34	\$20.68	\$2.33	\$4.66	\$4.37	\$8.74	\$4.49	\$8.98	\$5.00	\$10.00
Cutter, pill	\$3.76	\$7.52	\$10.34	\$20.68	\$2.68	\$5.36	\$4.35	\$8.70	\$5.19	\$10.38	\$5.50	\$11.00
Cutter, ring	\$8.48	\$16.96			\$22.45	\$44.90	\$3.17	\$6.34	\$14.00	\$28.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
Depressors, tongue, junior, 500 per box	\$4.99	\$9.98	\$10.75	\$21.50	\$3.83	\$7.66	\$3.14	\$6.28	\$4.09	\$8.18	\$5.00	\$10.00
Detector, middle ear fluid, including verification tube and disposable probe tips					\$62.00	\$124.00						
Disinfectant, Envirocide only, 24-ounce trigger spray					\$7.98	\$15.96	\$6.57	\$13.14	\$7.00	\$14.00	\$7.90	\$15.80
Disinfectant, Envirocide only, gallon refill					\$23.21	\$46.42	\$19.12	\$38.24	\$20.85	\$41.70	\$23.50	\$47.00
Dispenser, alcohol, spill-proof, 8-ounce dispensing unit	\$8.06	\$16.12			\$7.86	\$15.72			\$6.49	\$12.98	\$6.30	\$12.60
Dispenser, pump, for gallon container of Hibiclens® antiseptic/antimicrobial hand wash					XX	XX					\$2.00	\$4.00
Envelopes, pill, 3½" X 2¼", 1000 per box					\$16.26	\$32.52			\$21.99	\$43.98	\$23.00	\$46.00
Floss, dental, waxed, 100 yards					\$1.64	\$3.28	\$2.09	\$4.18			\$2.74	\$5.48
Forceps, splinter, 3.5", stainless steel	\$1.40	\$2.80			\$1.59	\$3.18	XX	XX	\$1.09	\$2.18	\$1.50	\$3.00
Forceps, tissue, 1X2 teeth, 5.5", stainless steel	\$11.68	\$23.36			\$1.58	\$3.16	\$3.05	\$6.10	\$1.63	\$3.26	\$1.65	\$3.30
Gauze, rolls, 2", sterile bandage, 2" X 75", 12/package					\$6.72	\$26.88	\$2.44	\$9.76	\$5.40	\$21.60	\$0.45	\$1.80
Gauze, rolls, 4", sterile bandage, 4" X 75", 12/package			\$12.14	\$48.56	\$10.68	\$42.72	\$3.35	\$13.40	\$8.40	\$33.60	\$0.72	\$2.88
Gel, antibacterial, 8-ounce pump, Purell or equal	\$6.99	\$55.92			\$3.45	\$27.60	\$2.84	\$22.72	\$4.29	\$34.32	\$4.15	\$33.20
Gel, Avagard D					\$9.82	\$19.64						
Gloves, non-latex, non-sterile, non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	\$6.95	\$55.60	\$15.25	\$122.00	\$3.90	\$31.20	\$3.23	\$25.84	\$5.09	\$40.72	\$6.00	\$48.00
Gloves, non-latex, non-sterile, non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, medium, 100 per box	\$6.95	\$55.60	\$15.25	\$122.00	\$3.90	\$31.20	\$3.23	\$25.84	\$5.09	\$40.72	\$6.00	\$48.00
Glucometer Elite® System or equal, includes Elite® Blood Glucose Meter, 10 Elite® Check Strips, vinyl case, 10 Elite® Test Strips, Elite® normal control, microlet lancing device, user guide, clinilog diary	\$78.58	\$157.16			XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$72.50	\$145.00
Hammer, percussion, 7½", solid chrome/steel handle, solid rubber head	\$2.75	\$5.50	\$12.55	\$25.10	\$3.05	\$6.10	\$0.83	\$1.66	\$2.79	\$5.58	\$3.35	\$6.70
Hydrogen Peroxide, 3% solution, 16-ounce					\$0.56	\$1.12	\$0.78	\$1.56	\$0.76	\$1.52	\$0.80	\$1.60

**Bid # 07-009
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	Pocket Nurse Enterprises, Inc.		Sammons Preston Rolyon		School Health Corporation		School Kids Healthcare		School Nurse Supply, Inc.		William V. MacGill & Company	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Ibuprophen, 200 mg., 500 per bottle					\$8.50	\$17.00			\$8.25	\$16.50	\$11.50	\$23.00
Inhalants, Ammonia, 10 per box	\$2.39	\$4.78			\$1.87	\$3.74	\$1.71	\$3.42	\$2.35	\$4.70	\$2.60	\$5.20
Jars, glass, sundry, 5-jar set, stainless steel covers, labeled: Gauze, Cotton, Applicators, Bandages and Tongue Depressors	\$39.99	\$79.98			\$36.31	\$72.62	\$35.10	\$70.20	\$36.50	\$73.00	\$34.00	\$68.00
Kit, contact lens, contains 1 pocket pack, 2 pair latex gloves, 1 case, 1 eyewash (4 ounce), 1 saline solution (4 ounce), 1 pocket mirror, 1 penlight					\$13.25	\$13.25						
Kit, eyeglass repair					\$1.30	\$3.90			\$1.59	\$4.77	\$1.60	\$4.80
Kit, sewing, contains minimum of three needles, various thread colors, small scissors, thimble, threader					\$3.05	\$6.10			\$3.45	\$6.90	\$3.50	\$7.00
Lancets, E-Z Ject™ or equal, 200 per box					\$8.57	\$17.14	\$7.54	\$15.08	\$7.00	\$14.00	\$7.80	\$15.60
Lancets, Microlets, for use with Glucometer Elite system, 100 per box					\$11.14	\$22.28	\$9.71	\$19.42			\$12.75	\$25.50
License, Healthmaster Software SQL					\$399.00	\$798.00						
Mask, Pocket, Laerdal™ or equal, with one-way valve, includes oxygen inlet and head strap	XX	XX			\$17.44	\$34.88	XX	XX	\$17.00	\$34.00		
Meter, Peak Flow, Personal Best (SH Y61-100)	XX	XX	\$24.25	\$48.50	XX	XX			\$15.50	\$31.00	\$19.00	\$38.00
Napkins, feminine, 24 per package					\$4.02	\$8.04			XX	XX	\$4.50	\$9.00
Nebulizer System, COMP-Air™ Compressor by OMRON or equal, 5-year warranty, 5.5 pounds	\$138.00	\$276.00			\$70.00	\$140.00			\$51.00	\$102.00	\$52.00	\$104.00
Occluder, eye, unbreakable plastic, 6 per package					\$11.70	\$23.40			\$39.00	\$78.00	\$11.75	\$23.50
Ointment, Triple Antibiotic, foil pack, 144's					\$16.77	\$33.54	\$14.29	\$28.58	\$14.00	\$28.00	\$16.60	\$33.20
Ophthalmoscope/Otoscope, 2.5 volt Halogen light source, NON-rechargeable batteries, includes reusable specula and disposable specula in case	\$288.65	\$577.30			\$450.00	\$900.00	XX	XX	\$489.00	\$978.00	\$182.00	\$364.00
Oximeter, Pulse, Nonin Onyx or equal, fits fingers .3" to 1", LED display, saturation rates 0-100%, 18-300 pulses per minute			\$422.95	\$845.90	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$248.78	\$497.56	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
Oximeter case, Nonin Onyx or equal, yellow					\$17.86	\$35.72	XX	XX	\$16.00	\$32.00	\$15.75	\$31.50
Pack, fanny, Pick Enterprises pickpp001 or equal					\$11.36	\$22.72	\$17.07	\$34.14	\$4.75	\$9.50	\$5.100	\$10.20
Pads, eye, oval, 12 per box					\$2.01	\$2.01	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$2.280	\$2.28
Pads, gauze, sterile, 3" X 3", 100 per box					\$4.39	\$8.78	\$2.64	\$5.28	\$3.39	\$6.78	\$4.30	\$8.60
Pads, heating, deluxe, three fixed heats, dry					\$16.86	\$33.72	\$29.15	\$58.30	\$11.50	\$23.00	\$12.75	\$25.50
Pads, Sterile, Telfa, non-adherent, Curity® or equal, 2" X 3", 10 per box	XX	XX	\$9.85	\$39.40	\$1.01	\$4.04	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$7.35	\$29.40
Petroleum jelly, 3.25-ounce	\$7.95	\$23.85			\$0.91	\$2.73			\$1.33	\$3.99	\$1.84	\$5.52
Resuscitator, Laerdal™ or equal, snap-on coupling, textured surface, adult, 1600 ml					\$175.50	\$526.50	\$149.82	\$449.46				
Resuscitator, Laerdal™ or equal, snap-on coupling, textured surface, child, 500 ml					\$175.50	\$351.00	\$149.82	\$299.64				
Robi Comb, LiceGuard					\$23.21	\$46.42			\$23.00	\$46.00	\$23.00	\$46.00
Saline wash, 12-ounce					\$3.40	\$6.80			\$4.09	\$8.18	XX	XX
Scale, Health-O-Meter®, includes height rod and casters, accurate ¼-pound units to 350 pounds, non-slip vinyl platform			\$323.95	\$647.90	\$200.00	\$400.00			\$229.00	\$458.00	\$235.00	\$470.00
Scissors, bandage, Lister or equal, 5½", stainless steel			\$11.65	\$23.30	\$2.12	\$4.24	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$2.40	\$4.80
Screener (20/30), Vision, Good-Lite™ Insta-Line™ or equal, includes maintenance kit, occluder, E-Chart, Letter Chart, HOTV Test Set for visual acuity, prism and rectangles for muscle imbalance test, hyperopia glasses (plus 1.25 & 2.25)					\$1,390.00	\$2,780.00					\$778.00	\$1,556.00

**Bid # 07-009
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	Pocket Nurse Enterprises, Inc.		Sammons Preston Rolyon		School Health Corporation		School Kids Healthcare		School Nurse Supply, Inc.		William V. MacGill & Company	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Shampoo, Rid Lice, Pediculicide or equal, with comb, 4-ounce bottle					\$11.21	\$22.42	\$10.88	\$21.76	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$10.85	\$21.70
Sheets, bed, cotton, white, 72" X 90"					\$10.69	\$32.07					XX	XX
Sling, arm, adult Large, 15" X 9", disposable, muslin, envelope-type with adjustable slide-type buckle					\$3.62	\$7.24	\$3.05	\$6.10			\$4.00	\$8.00
Sling, arm, adult medium, 12½" X 7½", disposable, muslin envelope-type with adjustable slide-type buckle					\$3.62	\$7.24	\$3.05	\$6.10			\$4.00	\$8.00
Sling, arm, adult small, 10" X 6", disposable, muslin, envelope-type, with adjustable slide-type buckle					\$3.62	\$7.24	\$3.05	\$6.10			\$4.00	\$8.00
Sling, arm, child, 8" X 5", envelope-type, velcro closure, with adjustable slide-type buckle					\$6.70	\$6.70	\$3.78	\$3.78			\$5.50	\$5.50
Soap, Liquid, Dial® or equal, gallon refill	\$14.50	\$29.00			\$12.74	\$25.48	\$21.12	\$42.24	\$18.50	\$37.00	\$17.45	\$34.90
Soap Pump, Dial® or equal, 7.5-ounce					\$2.31	\$4.62	\$1.88	\$3.76	\$2.63	\$5.26	\$2.40	\$4.80
Sphygmomanometer unit, adult, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	XX	XX	\$125.95	\$251.90	\$130.57	\$261.14	\$25.73	\$51.46	\$27.00	\$54.00	XX	XX
Sphygmomanometer unit, child, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	\$17.70	\$35.40			\$130.57	\$261.14	\$34.31	\$68.62	\$27.00	\$54.00	XX	XX
Sphygmomanometer unit, large adult, includes calibrated nylon cuff, air release valve, gauge with lifetime calibration warranty and case	\$23.11	\$46.22			\$139.87	\$279.74	\$29.33	\$58.66	\$33.00	\$66.00	XX	XX
Splints, arm, reusable, adult, 3½" X 18"					\$0.98	\$5.88	\$0.51	\$3.06	XX	XX	\$1.85	\$11.10
Splints, arm, reusable, child, 3½" X 9"							\$0.45	\$2.25	XX	XX	\$1.35	\$6.75
Splints, finger, 2" X 4¼", Sam Splint or equal					\$8.71	\$17.42	\$7.18	\$14.36	\$0.89	\$1.78	\$0.91	\$1.82
Splints, Plastalume® or equal, nine sizes, three of each size, 13 of most frequently used, 40 per box					\$34.45	\$68.90	XX	XX	\$31.00	\$62.00	\$31.30	\$62.60
Spray, burn, 2-ounce pump			\$6.25	\$12.50	\$4.47	\$8.94	\$2.35	\$4.70	\$2.35	\$4.70	\$2.35	\$4.70
Station, eyewash safety, with reusable 32-ounce plastic bottle, 17½"X15"					\$19.85	\$39.70			\$27.00	\$54.00	\$26.75	\$53.50
Steri-Strips, ¼" X 3", 150 per box, 3M or equal					\$57.43	\$114.86	\$47.29	\$94.58	XX	XX	\$60.00	\$120.00
Stethoscope, dual head, lightweight, 3M Littman™ or equal, 20" tubing, adult					\$67.93	\$135.86	XX	XX	\$64.00	\$128.00	XX	XX
Stethoscope, dual head, lightweight, 3M Littman™ or equal, 20" tubing, pediatric					\$74.66	\$74.66	XX	XX				
Sticks, pediculosis screening, 6", 100 per box					\$3.27	\$6.54			XX	XX	XX	XX
Suction unit, DeVilbiss AE-7200 or equal, with carrying case, runs on AC power or battery, 80-550mmHg vacuum and 27 lpm flow					\$285.00	\$570.00	\$455.79	\$911.58			\$265.00	\$530.00
Tablets, glucose, 50 per box					\$5.93	\$11.86			XX	XX	\$7.00	\$14.00
Tampons, 40 per package					\$7.85	\$31.40	\$6.94	\$27.76	XX	XX	XX	XX
Tape, medical, 1" X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box					\$8.29	\$58.03	\$7.50	\$52.50	\$8.95	\$62.65	\$9.00	\$63.00
Tape, paper, very porous, hypoallergenic, 1 inch X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box	\$8.99	\$53.94			\$16.57	\$99.42	\$3.62	\$21.72	\$6.99	\$41.94	\$8.50	\$51.00
Tape, paper, very porous, hypoallergenic, 2 inch X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box	\$8.99	\$71.92			\$8.69	\$69.52	\$3.62	\$28.96	\$6.99	\$55.92		
Tape, surgical, hypoallergenic, latex-free, ½ inch X 5 yards, 24 rolls per box					\$15.00	\$30.00	\$3.62	\$7.24				
Test, Color Discrimination, Waggoner HRR Color Vision Test (School Health Y11-279 or equal					\$114.29	\$114.29					\$125.00	\$125.00
Thermometer, electric, with probe covers, Welch Allyn SureTemp or equal	\$238.10	\$476.20			\$196.58	\$393.16	\$210.64	\$421.28	XX	XX	XX	XX

**Bid # 07-009
Clinic Supplies and Equipment**

VENDORS	Pocket Nurse Enterprises, Inc.		Sammons Preston Rolyon		School Health Corporation		School Kids Healthcare		School Nurse Supply, Inc.		William V. MacGill & Company	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Thermometer, single use, 3M Tempa-DOT or equal, 100 per box	\$11.99	\$23.98	\$14.35	\$28.70	\$9.77	\$19.54	\$10.46	\$20.92	\$9.95	\$19.90	\$9.00	\$18.00
Towelettes, cleansing, must meet OSHA standard for use as an "antiseptic" towelette, 50 per box					\$8.43	\$42.15	\$1.27	\$6.35	XX	XX	XX	XX
Towels, bath, terry cloth, 22" X 44", white	XX	XX			\$2.02	\$8.08			XX	XX	XX	XX
Tray, clean-up, containing 1 Citri-Zorb, 1 large absorbent towel, 1 red biohazard bag, 2 latex gloves, 1 mask with eye shield, 1 Scoop and Scraper, 1 Chloro-Sol Bleach Packet					\$8.50	\$25.50						
Tweezers, La Cross® or equal, diagonal					\$1.44	\$2.88			\$1.84	\$3.68	\$1.49	\$2.98
Tweezers, La Cross® or equal, pointed			\$22.45	\$44.90	\$2.54	\$5.08			XX	XX	XX	XX
Valve, one-way replacement, Laerdal la820400 or equal					\$4.82	\$28.92	\$4.17	\$25.02				
Video - "Breaking the Lice Cycle"												
Wash, hand, antiseptic/antimicrobial, Hibiclens®, gallon					\$54.30	\$108.60	\$47.40	\$94.80	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$53.00	\$106.00
Wax, orthodontic					\$1.45	\$2.90			\$2.00	\$4.00		
Wheelchair with swing-away detachable, elevating leg rest, padded calf pads, 16" wide seat, 24" rear tire, molded footplates, armrests, and 8" front casters. Black leatherette or tough embossed upholstery. Weight capacity 250 pounds. Seat measures 16"D X 18"W			\$263.65	\$263.65	\$257.00	\$257.00	XX	XX	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$345.00	\$345.00
Wheelchair with swing-away detachable, elevating leg rest, padded calf pads, 18" wide seat, 24" rear tire, molded footplates, armrests, and 8" front casters. Black leatherette or tough embossed upholstery. Weight capacity 300 pounds. Seat measures 16"D X 18"W					\$257.00	\$257.00			\$240.00	\$240.00	XX	XX
Wipes, audio, 4" X 6½", 36 per canister					\$4.00	\$12.00			\$4.45	\$13.35	XX	XX
Wipes, baby, alcohol-free, unscented, in a pop-up container, 224 per tub									XX	XX	XX	XX
Wrap, Coban™ or equal, self-adhesive, 3" X 5 yards	\$2.75	\$16.50			\$2.38	\$14.28	\$46.32	\$277.92	\$2.29	\$13.74	\$2.65	\$15.90
Catalog Discount, All Other Items	0%**		10%		11%**		5%		6%		6%**	

XX = Does not meet specifications
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at opening:
 Barbara Schor, Buyer
 Dottie Morrow, Buyer